

Disclaimer & Copyright Notice

PLEASE READ BEFORE PROCEEDING

General

Three separate corporate entities operate under the name "Metro Vancouver" – the Metro Vancouver Regional District (MVRD); the Greater Vancouver Water District (GVWD); and the Greater Vancouver Sewerage and Drainage District (GVS&DD). The Metro Vancouver Housing Corporation (MVHC) is a public housing corporation that is wholly owned by the MVRD. Reference to "Metro Vancouver" includes reference to each of these aforementioned entities.

The Invest Vancouver website is not an official statement of Metro Vancouver policy, practice, services, procedure or the law and should not be construed as such. This website is intended only to supply general information about Metro Vancouver. Invest Vancouver's website is also not intended to endorse or recommend any particular products, materials, processes or service providers nor is it intended as a substitute for engineering, legal or other professional advice. Such advice should be sought from qualified professionals.

Please contact Metro Vancouver's Information Centre if you require more specific information about Metro Vancouver: Metrotower III, 4515 Central Boulevard, Burnaby, BC, V5H 0C6, 8:00 am - 4:30 pm, Monday to Friday, except statutory holidays telephone 604-432-6200, email: icentre@metrovancouver.org.

Disclaimer

Metro Vancouver and its directors, officers, employees, agents, representatives, volunteers, independent contractors, sponsors, successors and assigns, subsidiaries and affiliated companies, accept no responsibility or liability and do not provide any warranty in relation to the accuracy, availability, suitability, reliability, usability, completeness or timeliness of the information contained on this website or in relation to any information or documentation that is available via web link from this website.

The Invest Vancouver website contains links to other web pages, sites and documents, the contents of which may have been prepared by other individuals or entities. Information provided by other individuals or entities may be incorrect or not current. Users should use the information from this site with caution and rely on the information only at their own risk. Metro Vancouver does not endorse any content, viewpoints, products or services linked from this website, and shall not be held liable for any losses caused by reliance on the accuracy, reliability or timeliness of such information.

Information on, or linked to, from this website is provided "AS IS" without warranty or condition of any nature.

Metro Vancouver disclaims all other warranties, either express or implied, including but not limited to implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose, with respect to the information, data, and product or accompanying materials retrieved from this website. In no event will Metro Vancouver have any obligation to the user for any reason including claims arising from contract or tort, or for loss of revenue or profit, or for indirect, special, incidental or consequential damages arising from the use of information obtained from this website.

It is the responsibility of all persons who use this site to independently confirm the accuracy of the data, information, or results obtained through its use.

Your proceeding beyond this Disclaimer will constitute your acceptance of the terms and conditions outlined above.

Copyright Notice

All official marks, trademarks, service marks, logos, designs and slogans appearing on this website are the exclusive property of MVRD or its licensors. All Invest Vancouver graphics, logos, page headers, service names and slogans are official marks or trademarks of MVRD. MVRD's official marks and trademarks may not be used without the prior written consent of MVRD. Nothing contained on this website should be construed as granting by implication, estoppel, or otherwise, any licence or right to use any of MVRD's official marks or trademarks without the prior written consent of MVRD.

Unless otherwise indicated, copyright to the written materials published on this website is owned by the MVRD. Many of the images used on this website are subject to copyright and used by the MVRD under license agreements with third parties. Before producing or reproducing images from Invest Vancouver's website, please contact Invest Vancouver for information about the copyright of images on this site: info@investvancouver.ca.

Otherwise, permission is granted to produce or reproduce the written materials published on Invest Vancouver's website, or any substantial part of such materials, for personal, non-commercial, educational and informational purposes only, provided that the copied material is not modified or altered and ownership of the material is attributed to MVRD operating as "Metro Vancouver". Otherwise, no part of this website may be reproduced except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act, as such Act may be amended or replaced from time to time.